TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXTALARM INTERNATIONAL, INC.		11/29/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harvey Alexander Elliot	
Street Address:	1419 Park Drive	
City:	Ojai	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Bryan Field-Elliot	
Street Address:	1419 Park Drive	
City:	Ojai	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Daniel Elliot	
Street Address:	1419 Park Drive	
City:	Ojai	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77115260	ALARMS OVER IP AOIP
Serial Number:	78929909	NEXTALARM.COM THE BROADBAND ALARM COMPANY

REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0041

Serial Number:	78885124	NEXTALARM.COM
Serial Number:	77084419	V-NOTIFY
Serial Number:	78567205	ABBRA
Serial Number:	78834523	PERS OVER IP POIP
Serial Number:	78785181	THE BROADBAND ALARM COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 770-434-6868

Email: tjames@taylorenglish.com
Correspondent Name: William Scott Creasman

Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60321-0025 (TRADEMARKS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Scott Creasman
Signature:	/wsc/
Date:	01/10/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=00284416#page1.tif source=00284416#page2.tif

source=00284416#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0042

NEXTALARM TRADEMARK MASTER ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Effective as of November 29, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), NEXTALARM INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") enters into this Trademark Master Assignment Agreement with HARVEY ALEXANDER ELLIOT, BRYAN FIELD-ELLIOT, and DANIEL ELLIOT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignees all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Property as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, as of the Effective Date, conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due and payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignees full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

TRADEMARK NO. 1

MARK: ALARMS OVER IP AOIP

SERIAL NUMBER: 77115260

FILING DATE: February 23, 2007

REGISTRATION NO.: 3332971

REGISTRATION DATE: November 6, 2007

TRADEMARK NO. 2

MARK: NEXTALARM.COM THE BROADBAND ALARM

COMPANY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0043 SERIAL NUMBER: 78929909
FILING DATE: July 14, 2006
REGISTRATION NO.: 3244717
REGISTRATION DATE: May 22, 2007

TRADEMARK NO. 3

MARK: NEXTALARM.COM

SERIAL NUMBER: 78885124
FILING DATE: May 16, 2006
REGISTRATION NO.: 3249281
REGISTRATION DATE: June 5, 2007

TRADEMARK NO. 4

MARK: V-NOTIFY SERIAL NUMBER: 77084419

FILING DATE: January 17, 2007

REGISTRATION NO.: 3333730

REGISTRATION DATE: November 13, 2007

TRADEMARK NO. 5

MARK: ABBRA SERIAL NUMBER: 78567205

FILING DATE: February 14, 2005

REGISTRATION NO.: 3076222 REGISTRATION DATE: April 4, 2006

TRADEMARK NO. 6

MARK: PERS OVER IP POIP

SERIAL NUMBER: 78834523

FILING DATE: March 10, 2006

REGISTRATION NO.: 3263658 REGISTRATION DATE: July 10, 2007

TRADEMARK NO. 7

MARK: THE BROADBAND ALARM COMPANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 78785181 FILING DATE: January 4, 2006

REGISTRATION NO.: 3175728

REGISTRATION DATE: November 21, 2006

[signature blocks continued on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0044

ASSSIGNOR:
NEXTALARM INTERNATIONAL, INC. BY:
11. ACEKANDER ECLIET [print name]
PWESIPENT [print title]
AGREED and ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEES: HARVEY ALEXANDER ELLIOT
BULL BRYAN FIELD ELLIOT
DANIEL ELLIOT
DUILITE PEPIOT